05-13-1999

of L Street, N.W. 101036913

TUCKER FLYER

1615 L Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 452-8600

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
ALEXSIS INC.	CNA FINANCIAL CORPORATION
A Maryland corporation	An Illinois corporation
17187 North Laurel Park Drive	CNA Plaza
Livonia, Michigan 48152	Chicago, Illinois 60685
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
X Assignment	Yes: No:X
_ Merger _ Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
Change of Name Other	Yes: No:X
3A. EXECUTION DATE:: April 19, 1999 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE::, April 19, 1999	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000257 1226888 FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP	Reg. No. 1,226,888 – ALEXSIS Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
\	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION
FC 481 40.00 OP FC 482 25.00 OP	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
Additional numbers attached?	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq.	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Tucker Flyer	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Tucker Flyer Suite 400	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Tucker Flyer Suite 400 1615 L Street, N.W.	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU Additional numbers attached? NO 9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Tucker Flyer Suite 400 1615 L Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU Additional numbers attached? NO 9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
Additional numbers attached? Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Tucker Flyer Suite 400 1615 L Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 2	Reg. No. 2,197,946 – THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU Additional numbers attached? NO 9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any

I hereby certify that the foregoing assignment was deposited with the U.S. Postal Services, by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Box: Assignments/Fee, The Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Cystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 27th day of April 1997.

reeds

-043980-00308-00040.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexsis Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a principal place of business at 17187 North Laurel Park Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48152 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and registered the marks shown on the accompanying Schedule A; and WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of its intellectual property to CNA Financial Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at CNA Plaza, Chicago,

Illinois 60685 (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective December 31, 1998; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of having a written instrument for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of the marks and registrations shown on the accompanying Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, the Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of December 31, 1998, all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the marks and registrations shown on the accompanying Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby

The Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the marks shown on the accompanying Schedule A, and that it has good and valid title to the marks and registrations thereon to assign to Assignee.

Assignor further warrants that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify on behalf of the Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as the Assignee may consider necessary.

043980-00308-00038.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0793

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ALEXSIS INC.

Δ	ttest.	

STATE OF MICHIGAN

ss:

COUNTY OF WAYNE

Thomas Donne (Ly), being duly sworn, stated that (s)he is President of Alexsis Inc. and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation; and that (s)he has executed the above assignment as his/her free act and deed and as the free act and deed of the corporation this 19th day of Hori

My Commission Expires:

SEAL:

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARKS OF ALEXSIS INC.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
ALEXSIS	1,226,888	02/08/93
THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU	2,197,946	10/20/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 04/29/1999